
Simpson (1-4) -vs- Arizona Christian (2-2-1)
9/12/2012 at Scottsdale, AZ (Scotts. Soccer Comp.)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:35 (YELLOW), #20 LOWDERMILK, Jonathan (SU)   

Date: 9/12/2012
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Scotts. Soccer Comp.
Officials: Referee, Corey Rockwell   Asst. Referee, Robert
Hyland   Gerald Sanchez   Timekeeper, Brad Rogers   Scorer, Steve
Schwepker, SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Simpson 1 1 2
Arizona Christian 1 2 3

Simpson 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 WEBB, Justin 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 DINUS, Jon 0 0 0 0 90
MF 5 GARCIA, Angel 2 1 1 0 66
MF 7 BUTTERFIELD, Nate 0 0 0 0 77
F 9 DAIGRE, Jordan 3 1 0 0 90
MF 10 OCHOA, Kyle 1 1 0 0 83
MF 11 DELGADO, Marvin 0 0 0 1 90
D 13 MINTURN, Ryan 0 0 0 0 90
MF 16 GOENS, Tyler 0 0 0 0 90
D 20 LOWDERMILK, Jonathan 1 1 1 0 90
D 26 GARRISON, Cody 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
18 FERRIER, Jordan 0 0 0 0 26
23 SILL, Andrew 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 7 4 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 WEBB, Justin 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Arizona Christian 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 CHELPKA, Josh 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 SALE, Kenny 1 0 0 1 78
D 3 LOVE, Josh 0 0 0 0 68
MF 4 HERNANDEZ, David 2 1 0 0 77
F 6 PEREZ, Jose 0 0 0 0 30
MF 7 HORRIGAN, Matt 3 2 2 0 79
F 9 VENANCIO, Bernardo 0 0 0 0 40
D 12 SELTZER, T.J. 0 0 0 0 90
D 13 MATHIS, Riley 0 0 0 0 90
D 14 GERKEY, Jesse 1 1 0 0 90
MF 20 SWANSON, Chris 2 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 HOOVER, Marcus 0 0 0 0 29
11 VIDAURRETA, Tim 2 1 0 0 57
15 MELLEN, Kevin 0 0 0 0 1
16 MATTOS, Frederico 1 1 0 0 35
17 JONES, Sidney 3 1 1 0 46

Totals 15 8 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 CHELPKA, Josh 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Simpson 5 2 7
Arizona Christian 9 6 15

Saves By Period
Simpson 4 1 5
Arizona Christian 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Simpson 5 5 10
Arizona Christian 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Simpson 8 5 13
Arizona Christian 4 0 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:02 SU LOWDERMILK, Jonathan DELGADO, Marvin Corner kick cross

30:34 ACU HORRIGAN, Matt
ACU HORRIGAN, Matt PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 1 for season.

51:11 SU GARCIA, Angel long blast from 35 yards
53:06 ACU JONES, Sidney SALE, Kenny flicked in header from #2

61:23 ACU HORRIGAN, Matt
ACU HORRIGAN, Matt PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 2 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SU WEBB, Justin at goalie for Simpson.
00:00 ACU CHELPKA, Josh at goalie for Arizona Christian.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
02:31 ACU Shot by ACU SALE, Kenny BLOCKED.
02:52 ACU Shot by ACU SWANSON, Chris, SAVE WEBB, Justin.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
03:59 ACU Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, David, SAVE WEBB, Justin.
06:49 SU Corner kick by SU GARCIA, Angel [06:49].
07:14 SU Corner kick by SU GARCIA, Angel [07:14].
10:02 SU GOAL by SU LOWDERMILK, Jonathan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by DELGADO, Marvin.

Simpson 1, Arizona Christian 0
-- SU * Corner kick cross
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
13:19 ACU Shot by ACU SWANSON, Chris BLOCKED.
15:09 SU Shot by SU OCHOA, Kyle, SAVE CHELPKA, Josh.
16:25 ACU ACU substitution: VIDAURRETA, Tim for PEREZ, Jose.
18:17 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [18:17].
18:49 SU Shot by SU DAIGRE, Jordan WIDE.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
21:29 SU Offside against Simpson.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
22:56 ACU ACU substitution: MATTOS, Frederico for LOVE, Josh.
23:32 ACU Corner kick by ACU SALE, Kenny [23:32].
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
24:45 ACU Shot by ACU GERKEY, Jesse, SAVE WEBB, Justin.
25:55 SU SU substitution: FERRIER, Jordan for GARCIA, Angel.
27:16 ACU Shot by ACU VIDAURRETA, Tim, SAVE WEBB, Justin.
29:14 ACU Corner kick by ACU HORRIGAN, Matt [29:14].
29:24 ACU Shot by ACU HORRIGAN, Matt BLOCKED.
30:34 ACU ACU HORRIGAN, Matt PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Simpson 1, Arizona Christian 1
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
30:34 ACU ACU substitution: JONES, Sidney for VENANCIO, Bernardo.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
34:11 ACU Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, David WIDE.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
35:11 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [35:11].
35:42 SU SU substitution: SILL, Andrew for BUTTERFIELD, Nate.
36:06 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [36:06].
39:40 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
40:04 SU Shot by SU DAIGRE, Jordan HIGH.
41:30 SU Shot by SU DAIGRE, Jordan, SAVE CHELPKA, Josh.
42:18 ACU Corner kick by ACU VIDAURRETA, Tim [42:18].
00:00 0 End of period [00:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SU

For SU: #1  WEBB, Justin, #2  DINUS, Jon, #5  GARCIA, Angel, #7  BUTTERFIELD, Nate, #9  DAIGRE, Jordan, #10
OCHOA, Kyle, #11 DELGADO, Marvin, #13 MINTURN, Ryan, #16 GOENS, Tyler, #20 LOWDERMILK, Jonathan, #26
GARRISON, Cody.

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #00 CHELPKA, Josh, #2  SALE, Kenny, #3  LOVE, Josh, #4  HERNANDEZ, David, #7  HORRIGAN, Matt, #11
VIDAURRETA, Tim, #12 SELTZER, T.J., #13 MATHIS, Riley, #14 GERKEY, Jesse, #17 JONES, Sidney, #20 SWANSON,
Chris.

51:11 SU GOAL by SU GARCIA, Angel.
Simpson 2, Arizona Christian 1

-- SU * long blast from 35 yards
53:06 ACU GOAL by ACU JONES, Sidney, Assist by SALE, Kenny, goal number 1 for season.

Simpson 2, Arizona Christian 2



-- ACU * flicked in header from #2
58:45 ACU Shot by ACU JONES, Sidney WIDE.
58:58 ACU ACU substitution: PEREZ, Jose for SALE, Kenny.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
60:42 SU Shot by SU GARCIA, Angel HIT POST.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
61:23 ACU ACU HORRIGAN, Matt PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

Simpson 2, Arizona Christian 3
61:23 ACU ACU substitution: HOOVER, Marcus for HORRIGAN, Matt.
61:23 SU SU substitution: SILL, Andrew for BUTTERFIELD, Nate.
61:23 ACU ACU substitution: VENANCIO, Bernardo for JONES, Sidney.
64:46 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [64:46].
65:09 SU SU substitution: BUTTERFIELD, Nate for GARCIA, Angel.
66:35 SU Yellow card on SU LOWDERMILK, Jonathan.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
68:15 ACU Shot by ACU VIDAURRETA, Tim WIDE.
69:42 ACU ACU substitution: SALE, Kenny for VIDAURRETA, Tim.
69:42 SU SU substitution: GARCIA, Angel for SILL, Andrew.
70:50 ACU ACU substitution: JONES, Sidney for VENANCIO, Bernardo.
72:44 ACU ACU substitution: MATTOS, Frederico for PEREZ, Jose.
72:44 ACU ACU substitution: HORRIGAN, Matt for HERNANDEZ, David.
74:43 ACU Shot by ACU JONES, Sidney HIGH.
75:22 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [75:22].
75:49 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [75:49].
77:38 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [77:38].
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
-- SU Foul on Simpson.
79:13 ACU Shot by ACU MATTOS, Frederico, SAVE WEBB, Justin.
83:22 SU SU substitution: FERRIER, Jordan for OCHOA, Kyle.
86:07 SU Corner kick by SU DELGADO, Marvin [86:07].
86:09 ACU ACU substitution: VIDAURRETA, Tim for JONES, Sidney.
86:09 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, David for MATTOS, Frederico.
88:43 ACU ACU substitution: MELLEN, Kevin for SALE, Kenny.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


